
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM
GENERAL ADMINISTRATION (SECRETARIAT GAZETTED CELL) DEPARTMENT

Block-A, 2nd Floor, Jonota Bhawan, Dispur, Guwahati-5, email: sad.assam@gov.in. website: https://sad.assam.gov.in

No. G.A.(SAE).204676114 Dated Dispur, the 6'h Jlly,2022

CORRIGENDUM

Please read the annual increment in Office Order No. 5A8.7212017123 dated 26.07.2021 for the
following Superintendents w.e.f. the date of 01.07 .2021 as mentioned belo,,v:

sl.
No.

Name of lncumbent Existing
Basic Pay
(in Rs.)

Amount equal
to one

increment
(3% of Col.3)

(in Rs.)

Pay after
Annual

Increment
(in Rs.)

I 2

Sri Rajgirihi Singh

3 4 5

1580

6

25 52620

60670

01-07-2021 54200

27 Sri Pranab Kr. Saikia 0t-07-2021 r 830 62500

28 Sri Sharwan Kr. Rai 497 t0 0t-07.2021 1 500 51210

29 Smti Mina Dutta 60670 01-07-2021 I 830 62s00

30 Sri LankeswarMedhi 60670 0t-07-2021 I 830

l 930

62500

3l SmtiNilimaKalita Das 64250 01-07-2021 66180

32 Sri JatinTalukdar 60670 0t-0'1-2021 l 830 62500

JJ SmtiSubarnalata (Gogoi ) Hazari ka 642s0 0t-07-2021 I 930 66180

34 Sri Bipul Bora 60670 0t-07-2021 r 830 62500

35 Sri Dilip Kr. Saikia 50670 01-07-2021 r 830 62s00

5t Sri Jugal Kr. Baruah 60610 01.07-2021 l 830 62500

38 Smti. BaniDekaBaruah 60670 0t-07-2021 I 830 62500

39 Smti. KabitaSaikia 60670 01-07-2021 r 830 62s00

40 Sri HarenBorgohain 60670 01-07-2021 I 830 62500

41 Sri DilipKalita (ll) 48320 0t-07-2021 I 450 49770

42 Sri Dayal Ch. Das 48320 0t-07-2021

01-07-2021

I 450 49770

43 SmtiMinu Das 48320

48320

1 450 49770

44 Sri Anupam Bora 0t-07-2021 1450 49770

45 Smti. AshamoniDoley 48320 0t-07-2021 1450 49770

46 SmtiKalpana (Gogoi) Borgohain

Sri Anil Ch. Pathak

60670 01-07-2021 r 830 62s00

47 60670 0t-07-2021 I 830 62500

48 Sri RanjanKataky 01-07-2C21 I 830 62500

62500Sri Dinesh Talukdar 60670 0t-07-2021 I 830

50 Sri Pratul Kr. Borah 60670 0t-0t-2021 l 830 62500

51 SmtiAnu (Devi) Barman 60670 ot-01)021 I 830 62500

52 Sri Manmath Kr. Dey 60670 01-07-2021 l 830 62s00

53 Sri Chanakya Das 0t-07-2021 I 830 62500

Date of
Increment

60670

Page 1 of 3

60670

49



Instead of:

sl.
No.

Name of lncumbent Existing
Basic Pay
(in Rs.)

Date of
lncrement

4

Amount equal
to one

increment (37o
of Col.3)
(in Rs.)

Pay after
Increment

(in Rs.)

I 2 3 5 6

25 Sri Rajgirihi Singh s2680 0t-07-2021 r 590 54270
27 Sri Pranab Kr. Saikia 60730 0t-07-2021 r 830 62560
28 SriSharwan Kr. Rai 49770 01-07-2021 I 500 5 t270
29 Smti Mina Dutta 60730 0t-07-2021 l 830 62560
30 Sri LankeswarMedhi

SmtiNilimaKalita Das
60730 0t-07-2021 I 830 62560

3l 64310 01-07-2021 I 930 66240
32 Sri JatinTalukdar 60730

64310

01-07-2021

0t-07-2021

I 830 62560

33 Smti Subarnalata (Gogoi) Hazarika I 930 66240

34 Sri Bipul Bora 60730 0t-07-2021 r 830 62s60
35 Sri Dilip Kr. Saikia 60730 0t-07 -2021 r 830 62560

37 SriJugal Kr. Baruah 60730 01-0't-2021

01-07-2021

r 830 62s60
38 Smti. BaniDekaBaruah 60730 l 830 62560

39 Smti. KabitaSaikia 60730 01-07-2021 r 830 62560

40 Sri HarenBorgohain 60730 0t-07-2021 I 830 62560

4l Sri DilipKalita (ll) 483 80 01-07-2021 1460 49840

42 Sri DayalCh. Das 483 80 0t-07-2021 1460 49840

43 SmtiMinu Das 483 80 0t-07-2021 1460 49840

44

45

Sri Anupam Bora 483 80 01-07-2021 1460 49840

Smti. AshamoniDoley 483 80

60730

01-07-2021

01-07-2021

1460 49840

46 SmtiKalpana (Gogo i) Borgohain r 830 62560

47 SriAnilCh. Pathak 60730 0t-07.2021 r 830 62560

48 Sri RanjanKataky 60730 0t-07-2021 r 830 62s60
49 Sri Dinesh Talukdar 607t0 0t-07-2021 I 830 62560

50 Sri Pratul Kr. Borah 60130 0t-07-2021 r 830 62560
5l SmtiAnu (Devi) Barman 60730 0t-07-2021 r 830 62560

52 SriManmath Kr. Dey 60730 0t-07-2021 r 830 62560

53 SriChanakya Das 60730 0t-07-2021 r 830 6',2560

as appeared in the Office Order No. SAE.72l20l7l23 dated 26.07 .2021

Also, read the annual increment in Office Order No. SAE.72 12017129 dated 23'd August, 2021 for the
following Superintendent w.e.f. the date of 01.07.2021 as

sl.
No.

Name of lncumbent Existing
Basic Pay
(in Rs.)

Date of
lncrement

y',mount equal to one
lncrement

(3% of Col.3)
(in Rs.)

Pay after Annual
Increment

(in Rs.)

I 2 3 4 5 6

I 60670 01-07-202r I 830 62500Sri Kamal Ch. Sarma

Instead ofl

Amount equal to one
increment

(3% of Col.3)
(in Rs.)

as appeared in the Office Order No. SAE.72 12017129 dated 23'd August,202l

Sd/- M. Boro
Under Secretary to the Govt. of Assam

General Administration Department
(Secretariat Pay Fixation Cell)

sl.
Ntr.

Name of lncumbent Existing
Basic Pay
(in Rs.)

Date of
lncrement

Pay after Annual
Increment

(in Rs.)

I ) 3 4 5 6

I Sri KamalCh. Sarma 60730 0l-07-2021 r 830 62560

Page 2 of 3



Memo No. G.A.(SAE).204676114-A Dated Dispur, the 6th Jnly,2022
Copy to:

l. The Under Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, General Admn. (Secretariat Accounts) Deptt. for
information and necessary action (2 copies). He is required to take an undertaking to the effect that if
any excess payment made due to this fixation of pay when detected wll be recovered.

2. The Treasury Officer, Dispur Treasury Office, Guwahati-6.

3. The C.M. Secretariat/Election/P.W.D (Bill Branch)/lrrigation/Water Resources Department. They are

also requested to take an undertaking to the effect, if any excess payment made due to this fixation of
pay when detected, will be recovered.

4. Office copy.

Under Secretary to the Govt. of Assam

General Administration Department

(Secretariat Pay Fixation Cell)

Page 3 of 3


